Easements, restriction and rights-of-way, both visible 

and of record. 

(Street address:  307 Broadway Street, Marysville, KS  66508) 

1. PRICE:    Buyer agrees to pay Seller and Seller agrees to accept as total 

consideration for the purchase and sale of said Property the total sum of Twelve Thousand 

Dollars ($12,000.00), hereinafter referred to as the "Purchase Price".   The Purchase Price 

shall be paid, as provided below, subject to the appropriation of such funds by the Buyer 

in accordance with the laws of the State of Kansas: 

(a) No down payment or earnest money shall be required.